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CITY OF RUPERT

Council Meeting Agenda

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the Mayor and Council of Rupert, Idaho will be holding Special Meetings on the following
dates and times. These meetings will be budget workshops to discuss the City of Rupert budget for fiscal year 2026 and will
take place in the Council Chambers located inside City Hall at 624 F Street Rupert, Idaho.

July 23,
2025
Wednesday 5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
7:45
8:30

July 24,
2025
Thursday 5:00
5:45
6:15
6:45
7:15
7:30

8:15

8:45

City Administrator Presentation
Library

Water

Electric Department - Zoom Mtg
Break

Police/ Police Grant /Animal Control
Wastewater Department

Recreation, Pool, Ice Rink & Pickleball
Information Technology
City Hall
Sanitation Department
Break
Fire Department
Public Works Departments
Facility Management (Buildings)
Streets
Parks
Shop
Equipment Pool
Administration, Bond, ARPA
and Capital Improvement
City Council Review and Discussion

Kelly Anthon
Shambry Emero
Matthew Etherington

Billy Palmer

Jeff McEwen/Jeremy Normand
David Joyce/Philip Garcia

Will Figueroa/Jacy Terry
Vincent Sandstoe

Bayley Maughan

Paul Nelson

Roger Davis
Roger Davis

Kelly Anthon/Leslie Garner
Kelly Anthon/Leslie Garner

There may be a call for Executive Session at any of the meeting dates above, Pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206: : (1)(a) Hiring
a Public Official; (1)(b) Evaluation, Dismissal, Discipline or Hearing Complaints against City Officials; (1)(c) Deliberations
Concerning Labor Negotiations or Acquiring an Interest in Real Property; (1)(d) Considering Records Exempt from Public
Disclosure; (1)(e) Negotiations Concerning Trade or Commerce; (1)(f) Communications with Legal Counsel; (1)(j)
Communications with Risk Manager; (2) Labor Negotiations

Tammy Jones, Mayor

‘The City of Rupert is an equal opportunity provider and employer.’



