

## **NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETINGS**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** That the Mayor and Council of Rupert, Idaho will be holding Special Meetings on the following dates and times. These meetings will be budget workshops to discuss the City of Rupert budget for fiscal year 2026 and will take place in the Council Chambers located inside City Hall at 624 F Street Rupert, Idaho.

July 23, 2025			
Wednesday	5:00	City Administrator Presentation	Kelly Anthon
	6:00	Library	Shambry Emero
	6:30	Water	Matthew Etherington
	7:00	Electric Department - Zoom Mtg	Billy Palmer
	7:30	Break	
	7:45	Police/ Police Grant /Animal Control	Jeff McEwen/Jeremy Normand
	8:30	Wastewater Department	David Joyce/Philip Garcia
July 24, 2025			
Thursday	5:00	Recreation, Pool, Ice Rink & Pickleball	Will Figueroa/Jacy Terry
	5:45	Information Technology	Vincent Sandstoe
	6:15	City Hall	Bayley Maughan
	6:45	Sanitation Department	Paul Nelson
	7:15	Break	
	7:30	Fire Department	Roger Davis
		Public Works Departments Facility Management (Buildings)	Roger Davis
		Streets	
		Parks	
		Shop	
	0	Equipment Pool	77 II A 11 /7 I' G
	8:15	Administration, Bond, ARPA	Kelly Anthon/Leslie Garner
		and Capital Improvement	Kelly Anthon/Leslie Garner

There may be a call for **Executive Session** at any of the meeting dates above, Pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206: : (1)(a) Hiring a Public Official; (1)(b) Evaluation, Dismissal, Discipline or Hearing Complaints against City Officials; (1)(c) Deliberations Concerning Labor Negotiations or Acquiring an Interest in Real Property; (1)(d) Considering Records Exempt from Public Disclosure; (1)(e) Negotiations Concerning Trade or Commerce; (1)(f) Communications with Legal Counsel; (1)(j) Communications with Risk Manager; (2) Labor Negotiations

8:45 City Council Review and Discussion